

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 423 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "general" and insert "special revenue"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 10, delete everything after the period
- 1.4 Page 1, delete line 11
- 1.5 Page 3, line 15, before "GREATER" insert "TRANSFER;"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 16, delete "appropriated" and insert "transferred"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 17, delete "human services" and insert "employment and economic
1.8 development for deposit in the greater Minnesota child care facility capital grant account"
- 1.9 Amend the title as follows:
- 1.10 Page 1, line 2, delete "capital investment" and insert "economic development; child care"
- 1.11 Page 1, line 3, delete everything after the semicolon
- 1.12 Page 1, line 4, delete "state bonds;"